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Schwarzkopf

PROFESSIONAL

INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE - KULLANIM KILAVUZU - alaaio¥ | elailad. suliil iy, - MODE D’EMPLOI - UHCTPYKLMA MO MPUMEHEHWIO

IGORA ROYAL NUMBERING SYSTEM

The system is based on a combination of up

to 4 numbers.

The number in front of the dash (8-140):

— Indicates the colour depth of the shade.

~ Indicates the ideal base to use the shade
onin order to achieve true to tuft results.

The numbers after the dash (8-140):

~ The first number after the dash shows
the major tone.

~ The second number after the dash shows
the minor tone.

- Two identical numbers after the dash
indicate an intense colour.

~ The third number after the dash shows
an additional minor tone.

IGORA ROYAL NUMARALANDIRMA
SISTEMI
Renk kodu sistemi, 4 haneye kadarki
rakamlann birlesiminden olusur.
Cizgiden nceki numara (8-140):
~ Renk tonunun derinligini belirtir.
— Katalogdaki renk sonucuna ul;
icin boyanin uygulanmasi gereken ideal
zemini (baz rengini) gosterir.

Cizgiden sonraki numara (8-140):

~ (izgiden sonraki itk numara, giili; renk
tonunu gosterir.

— (izgiden sonraki ikinci numara, hafif renk
tonunu gosterir.

— Cizgiden sonra birbirinin ayni olan iki
numara, yogun renk tonunu gasterir.

— Cizgiden sonraki igiincii numara boya
icindeki en hafif renk tonunu gasterir.
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MIXING - KARISIM - &S5 <S50 - Eadiss e - MELANGE - CMELUVMBAHVIE

CHOOSING THE RIGHT IGORA ROYAL OIL DEVELOPER - UYGUN IGORA ROYAL OIL DEVELOPER SECIMI - | 5 3| walewsS g yaal
ROYAL ENRICHI EN HUILE APPROPRIE - BbIEOP JI0CbOHA-OKUUIUTENS IGORA ROVAL

IGORA ROYAL

NATURAL BASE SHADES / Dogal tonlar /
e oA D] e e K555 - [ Série des
bases couvrantes / HarypanbHbie
FASHION SHADES / Moda tonlar /

sl o i s 5o K5 -/ Nuances &
reflets / Mopuble

(olounnq darker, Pastel colouring - Daha koyu renk sonuglari igin, Pastel renk sonuglari i n;m el Olsll ¢ Bagl sl (e w3 5h) Jieals (s mal S
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1GORA ROYAL SYSTEME DE CODIFICATION

La codification est basée sur une

combinaison de 4 chiffres maximum.

Le chiffre devant le tiret (8-140):

— indique la hauteur de ton de la nuance.

— indique la base dapplication idéale pour
obtenir un résultat conforme au nuancier.

Le chiffre apres le tiret (8-140):

— le premier chiffre apres le tiret indique le
reflet principal.

— le deuxieme chiffre aprés le tiret indique
le reflet secondaire.

— deux chiffres identiques indiquent un
reflet intense.

— le troisieme chiffre apres le tiret indique le
troisieme reflet.

Tone on tone coloration, White coverage, 1-2 levels of lift - Ton distiine ton renklendirmede, Beyaz kapamalarda, 1-2 tona kadar renk agmalarda -
i gl bty A 0 )y ) o A s 0l A el i+ (SIS 0500 02 BT s Gt Ll an K65 L e 005555 - (oloration & méme hauteur de ton,
couverture des cheveux blancs, 1a 2 tons d'éclaircissement - 0

TOH-B-TOH, [N cefinbl, OcBeTNeHuUe Ha 1-2 ypoBHA

2-3 levels of lift - 2-3 tona kadar renk agmalarda - .23 e - SsS 02,0232 - 2 3 3 tons d'éclaircissement - OcBeTnenue Ha 2-3 ypoBHa

IGORA ROYAL

ABSOLUTES & ABSOLUTES AGE BLEND
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White coverage + Fashion tone - Beyaz kapamalarda + Moda tonlarda -+, &iss i o 5 + 2l el i+ 5350 5o 5 6l + e S22 Couverture des
cheveux blancs + Nuances a reflets - MokpbiTHe ceauHbl u

MOAHOrO OTTEHKA

White coverage + Fashion tone on 90% to 100% white -

awl ad 9100 -90% e

areflets pour cheveux de 90% a 100% blancs - MoKpbITHe CEAMHbI + MOAHII OTTEHOK Ha BONOCAX ¢ ceAiHOiA oT 90% 0 100%

Beyaz kapamalarda + %90-%100 beyaz kapama gerektiren moda tonlarda -
oyl LSlya Ui o B + A et i 50 9100 £90 L ose 00 550 51 S elt sk 2y Couverture des cheveux blancs + Nuances

IGORA ROYAL ABSOLUTES SILVERWHITE
Salgsilaan puiglseant s, sl
Calgasbann Guighsanl Sl sl

For natural white and salt & pepper hair. - Dogal beyaz ve kirgilli saglar igin. - u—u.da Gabey 5 panl sl - b Sl 5 sde slags 5l

Pour cheveux naturels blancs ou poivre et sel. - [in HaTypanbHbix ceAbix BOAOC.

APPLICATION - UYGULAMA * Jlaain¥ | a4,k suliil ig, - APPLICATION - HAHECEHME

TO PROTECT THE HAIRLINE, USE IGORA SKIN PROTE(TION CREAM. APPLY TO DRY, UNWASHED HAIR.
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PEAU. APPLIQUER SUR CHEVEUX SECS, NON LAVES. - ZAIHVITVITE KPAEBYI0 IMHUI0 BONOC C NOMOLLbI0 IGORA KPEM ANA 3ALLUTBI KOXKU F0N10BbI. HAHOCUTH HA CYXME, HEMBITBIE BONIOCbI.

VIRGIN HAIR -

DOGAL SAG -

bl i -
ki 55 g0
PREMIERE
COLORATION -

HATYPAJIbHBIE
BONOChI -

the roots.

diplerine uygulayin.

minutes, appliquer sur les racines.

Hauarb HaHeceHme KpacuTens no Bceit ANMHe BONOC, OTCTYNUB OT
KopHeit. Yepe3 10 — 15 MUHYT HaHeCTV Ha KOPHM BONOC.

First apply to mid lengths and ends. After 10 — 15 minutes, apply to

Once sag boylarina ve uglarina uygulayin. 10 — 15 dakika sonra sag
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| Commencer I'application par les longueurs et les pointes. Aprés 10 - 15

RE-GROWTH -
DIP BOYAMA -
PRCIITR
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and ends.

uygulama yapin.
sl AL plall by T 30~

COLORATION DES
REPOUSSES -
NPUMEHEHWE HA
OTPOCLUNX KOPHAX -

System sur les longueurs et les pointes.

Hauatb HaHecenme C oTpoclmx KopHeit. Yepes 15 — 30 MUHYT HaHeCTH Ha NONOTHO

BOMOC U KOHYMKM.

CUCTEMA HYMEPALIUW IGORA ROYAL

(ucTema Hymepauun Bkatoyaet B ce6a

Homepa 0 4 uudp.

Homep nepep neducom (8-140):

~ YKa3biBaeT rny6uHy ToHa KpacuTens.

~ YKa3bIBaeT ujieanbHyko, ANA OCTIKEHNA
OTTEHKA YKA3aHHOTO B NanuTpe,
MCXOAHYI0 Ty6UHY ToHa BOROC.

Homep nocne peduca (8-140):

— Mepsas uudpa nocne Aeuca ykapipaer
Ha 0CHOBHOM TOH.

— Bropas uudpa nocne aedwca onpegenser
BTOPOCTENeHHbI/ TOH.

- llBe undpoi nocne Aeduca onpepensior
MHTEHCUBHOCTb (HACHILEHHOCTb) TOHA.
~ TpetbA uudpa nocne Tupe nokasbiBaer

LIONONHATENbHbI HE3HAUUTENbHbIN TOH.

usd Aaauall dajall HLEAL- Jlgy 1598l (B 95 O] 35S rasus GLATI - CHOISISSEZ LE REVELATEUR IGORA

3%/10Vol. "| . '1
6%/20Vol.
9% /30 Vol. +
9%/30Vol.
60 ml 60 ml
6%/20Vol. Je6o Yegn
ke 60 sk 60
60 mn 60 mn
3%/10Vol. IGORA ROYAL IGORA ROYAL
COLOR CREME OIL DEVELOPER

* SAG CIZGISINi KORUMAK iGN IGORA CILT KORUMA KREMi KULLANIN. YIKANMAMIS, KURU SAGA UYGULAYIN.
— PROTEGER LE POURTOUR DU VISAGE AVEC LA CREME PROTECTRICE IGORA POUR LA

First apply to the root area. After 15 — 30 minutes, dual application to the mid lengths

Once sa diplerine uygulayin. 15 — 30 dakika sonra, sag boylarina ve sac uglarina ikili
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Appliquer d'abord sur les repousses. Aprés 15 — 30 minutes, appliquer la technique Dual

DUAL APPLICATION The colourist’s method for previously coloured hair. The dual system s based on a professional application method where permanent hair colour is combined with demi- or semi- permanent hair colours. E.g.. IGORA ROYAL is applied to the roots (for coverage,
lift, etc.), IGORA VIBRANCE demi-permanent colour or IGORA EXPERT MOUSSE semi-permanent colour is applied to mid lengths and ends. This system helps to keep hair lengths and ends in perfect condition. For intensive shine and a gentle touch.

IKILI UYGULAMA Onceden boyanmis saglar icin renk uzmanlarinin kullandigi bir yontemdir. Ikili uygulama, kalici sag boyasl ile yan alici veya gegici boyanin birlikte

”

| bir uygul

dir. Orn: Beyaz kapama veya renk agma gibi islemlerde sa diplerine IGORA

ROYAL uygulanir. Sag boylarina ve uglarina ise yan kalici IGORA VIBRANCE veya gegici boya IGORA EXPERT MOUSSE uygulanir. Bu sistem, sag boylari ve uglarinin bakimh qovunmesme yardima olur. Salar yogun parlakitk ve yumusaklik kazanir.
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APPLICATION EN DUAL-SYSTEM La méthode du coloriste pour raviver les cheveux déja colorés. La technique du Dual System est une méthode d‘application professionnelle qui consiste a combiner la coloration d'oxydation permanente et une coloration demi / ou semi-permanente.
Ex : IGORA ROYAL est appliquée en repousse (couverture, éclaircissement.) et IGORA VIBRANCE, la coloration demi-permanente ou IGORA EXPERT MOUSSE la coloration semi-permanente est appliquée sur les demi-longueurs et pointes. Ce systeme permet de garder les longueurs
et pointes en parfaite condition. Pour une brillance optimale et un toucher soyeux.
LYANIbHAA TEXHUKA Metoa konopup ana B80M0C. [lyanbHan TexHKa 0CHOBaHa Ha NPUMEHEHI METOA] NPOGECCHOHANbHOTO KonopHp BONOC, B COYETAHUN KpacuTenem Ha KOpHAX i
NONYNEPMAHEHTHBIM N0 BCeil ANUHE BONOC. TexHuka nozsonner ﬂOﬁHBZTb(H NPEeKPacHOro COCTOAHKA NONOTHA BONOC U KOHYMKOB. (oxpanﬂem 340p0BasA CTPYKTYpa BONOC, WHTEHCHBHbI Oneck u paBHOMepHOe NoKpbITHe. l'lpmep Mropa Posn HaHoCUTCA Ha KOpHU BONOC, MI’Opa
Banﬁpanc wn Ml'opa 3Kcnep1 MYCC HAHOCUTCA NO BCet 0CTaNbHOM ANUHE U PABHOMEPHO 0CBEXAeT LBeT. 13 cucTema no3sonser nOéMTb(H N0 BCeV ANMHE BONOC, CBEXEro LBETA U UHTEHUBHOTO 6necka.
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DEVELOPMENT TIME - BEKLEME SURESI ) N aom . ‘
8 ISl s, 01T 6 S 51 03Y ole s - TEMPS DE POSE - BPEMA BO3JEVCTBIA Q 20Min. @ 30- 45 Min @ 30 45Min.

*IGORA ROYAL ABSOLUTES SILVERWHITE / el il uisboasi Jsy ysinl* / gl yshoos aislsass! JUs, 1ol

RINSING - DURULAMA - yaal | Juud . s+iiewsds. RINCAGE - CMbIBAHUE
Emulsify and rinse thoroughly. Shampoo and condition the hair with BC Excellium or FIBREPLEX. . uady gulitienadi (uiSly yiald b 9 o galeas) 3..5Lu ouaaS ay 9 gaeld L | T i .
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Recommend BC Excellium or IBREPLEX for home maintenanc. (a5 o aamss Gl Sa saliiual (oly Sl il G s sallS1 S0 '“"; ;
Emiilsiyon yapin ve giizelce durulayin. Sai BC Excellium veya FIBREPLEX ile sampuanlayin ve  Emulsi et rincer Effectuer un sh et un soin des gammes BC Excellium ou ig
kremleyin. Evde bakim igin BC Excellium veya FIBREPLEX dnerin. FIBREPLEX. En suivi beauté a domicile, recommander une de ces gammes. .
3l uSals yaald gl 1,955 ke 9 auly Ly il  CMbIT 6 cHa wamnyHa BC —
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IGORAROYALASSORTMENT FEATURES - IGORAROYAL SERILERININ OZELLIKLERI- J Lo asia! desana Lilbar JLy ) 1,0l gla S5, (S sla ad oo LesESSENTIELS delacollection|GORARoyal - IGORAROYAL OCOBEHHOCTU ACCOPTUMEHTHOM MMHEKM

Natural Base Tones provide excellent coverage on white hair - Dogal Tonlari, beyaz saglarda kusursuz beyaz kapama 5AG1ar - L2 1 ot e 550an This i Gyme () S e i 5lagn 538 S5l 5110 a5 K55+ Les nUaNCes T 0/-00/-1/-4
Naturelles permettent une excellente couverture des cheveux blancs. - HatypanbHbie oTTeHkw 0becneyuBaior HenpeB30iiieHHOe NOKPbITHE CeAUHbI i ) A
-11/-12/-13/-16/-17/-18/

A0 S Ldgall 815 gl - 5380 3 sle L gleslasl 51 5550 s S5 s~ - Les nuances Mode sont congues -19/-26/-28/-29/-32/-46/
-48/-5/-55/-571-6/-63*/

l-67/-68/-7l-76/-77l
-88, -98/-99

Fashion Shades are designed for brilliant fashion tones - Moda Tonlar, parlak moda renkler yaratmak icin tasarlanmistir - 31,5
pour avoir un résultat resplendissant. - MoaHble 0TTeHku AapAT BON0CaM GpPUANMAHTOBDIN GnecK 1 HaCbILLUeHHbIV LBeT
*up to 100% white hair coverage * %100'e varan beyaz kapama * a¥1 a2l Lhis /V. . e wdeo slage %100 S asley, *couverture des cheveux blancs jusqu'a 100% *MokpbiTue ceautbl 4o 100%
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ABSOLUTES, incredible fashion Shades with 100% coverage on white hair- ABSOLUTES serisi, moda tonlarda %100 beyaz kapama saglar- oa¥! sl (e %100 Lbais s Lage ol uishon . A
£ e

b sLage ity 100 b s slall 35d 550 sla S5y puislyenl 5L 55 5 - ABSOLUTES, des reflets Mode avec une couverture jusqu'a 100% des cheveux blancs - Otrenku ABSOLUTES - Henpes3oitgeHHbie MOAHble oTTekM co 100% NOKpbITHEM CeiuHbl
ABSOLUTES AGE BI.END mat(hes softer complexions for natural looking results, with 100% coverage on white hair - ABSOLUTES AGE BLEND, agik cilt tonlanyla uyum saglayarak, dogal gériinimlii bir gériinim ve sacta %100 beyaz kapama saglar. -
oae¥ |l b e il e Jgeandl sl (sl Joo aidly gl udislsmanl - cnnnl sads (glage Giuntisy 100% Lol e i o Sl panids 3 (b 5 n sy 155 JaSe iyl ulislguns!
ABSOLUTES AGE BLEND, Nuan(es a reﬂen pour 100% de couverture des cheveux blancs pour un résultat couleur naturel. - ABSOLUTES AGE BLEND aTTerki /15 3penbiX BONO, 0pHHTHPOBaHbI Ha TOH KOXM KAHEHTa 1A CO3aHHA HaTYPaNbHOTO, eCTECTBEHHOT pe3ynbTara, oBecneuwsaior 100%
NIOKDbITHA Ha ef1biX BONOGAX.
ABSOLUTES SILVERWHITE For low-commitment enhancing of natural looking white and salt & pepper hair. All shades can be mixed with SILVER (LIGHT) for a softer tonal result. SILVER (LIGHT) - for 70-100% white, base 6 and lighter. DOVE
GREY (MEDIUM) & GREY LILAC (MEDIUM) — for 30-100% white, level 5 and lighter. SLATE GREY (DARK) — for 30-60% white, level 1 to 5 — this shade on higher percentages of white or lighter bases wil give a stronger fashion tone. « Dip boya

-01/-07/-140/ 450/ 460/
-560/-580/-710

SILVER (LIGHT) / SILVER / g3 /

gereksinimi diisik, dogal goriinimlii beyaz ve kirgill saglan gizellegtirmek icin. Tum tonlar SILVER ile karistinlarak daha yumusak bir ton sonucu elde edilebilir. SILVER: %70-%100 beyaz, 6 seviyesinde veya daha aik seviyedeki saglar icin. CELIK & h.)MIARGENTKIAIR)/ PAHbI
VE (ELIK LEYLAK: %30-%100 beyaz, 5 seviyesinde veya daha agik seviyedeki sa(lar |(|n ANTRASIT: %30-%60 beyaz, |1 -5 sev&glr:iﬁkl sa(la;gl: Bu ton, daha yukjk oranda betzﬁe&tﬁa ail'ZemlnIer iizerinde daha‘g;'(lu bir | moda ton verir, ’ GREY LILAC
156 gl ol el 2 70-100%- (3L) .,_J"J (5L il Ty crasl gl Il (20Tl ks 5530 ~«
f;‘;. (3 il ) Gl e 1 ELYF‘).J NN R «;J.\n sda” 5 15 _,ML.‘:".’UJM b 30600~ (S Jealan il 53] Gl oAl AS 100% (o) éu sﬁt‘“ um,,., ("E"'“M’ gj"‘ﬁﬁgﬂ"f‘}“/
wb m7a1m%6|f sl _u)m_‘s).\gla)mb.\.ulyu_.,l@S.Jr,LN&J_,J‘...)LA‘SMGIf Ll e lia L oS gadn 5 g yinaSIA K651 Gl 3l gy .ulwhuwyjmldl._wl‘,‘pl Slsdsl S T/
(383 a5 53 438 K 5 iy s LA @l b SV s (s 4o )3 Lislage (s o S5y 0l - 5T oy adn 30:60% (51 - Oigy 95 s 4l J"""“}MOW’ASI.)‘ u—"o%'gs)“s S 3 sy 565 GRISACIER (MOYEN ) GRIS LILAS
Pour une mise en beauté des cheveux blancs ou poivre et sel naturels. Toutes les nuances peuvent étre mixées avec la nuance ARGENT (CLAIR) pour un résultat plus doux. ARGENT (CLAIR) — pour 70 a 100% de cheveux blan(s, sur des bases 6 et plus claires. ~ (MOYEN)/ CTATIb W XONIOAHAA CHPEHD
GRIS ACIER (MOYEN) ET GRIS LILAS (MOYEN)— pour 30 a 100% de cheveux blancs, sur des bases 5 et plus claires. GRIS ANTHRACITE (FONCE) — pour 30 a 60% de cheveux blancs, sur des bases 5 et plus foncées — cette nuance donnera un résultat mode plus SLATE GREY (DARK) / ANTRASIT /
prononcé sur un pourcentage de cheveux blancs plus important ou une base plus dlaire. « [114 nerkoro ycunexis ueTa eCTeCTBEHHbIX, HaTypanbHbIX eibix BonoC. Bee oTTeHkyu MoxHo cvetwmsars ¢ CEPEBPAHBIM na Gonee markoro UBeToBoro pesynbrata. Lia,/ A2/ GRIS ANTHRACITE =
CEPEBPAHBIV — a8 Bonoc ¢ 70-100% ceavHbl, yposeb 6 u caetnee. CTATb U XONIOLHAR CUPEHD — ans Bonoc ¢ 30-100% ceautbl, yposeHs 5 u aetnee. AHTPALIUT — g Bonoc ¢ 30-60 % CeliuHbI, ypoBeHb 0T 1 /10 5 — 3TOT 0TTeHOK Ha BONOCaX € 601bLIMM (FONCE) / AHTPAUUT =
NPOLIEHTOM CeHbI 1AWt Ha Gonee (BeTnbiX 6a3ax GyneT 1aBaTb APKYI MOAHbIIA OTTEHOK =



SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS

For professional use only.

Hair colorants can cause severe allergic reactions. Read and
follow instructions. This product is not intended for use on persons
under the age of 16. Temporary “black henna” tattoos may increase
your risk of allergy. Do not colour your hair if:

— you have a rash on your face or sensitive, irritated and damaged scalp,
~ you have ever experienced any reaction after colouring your hair,
— you have experienced a reaction to a temporary “black henna” tattoo
in the past.
Contains: see folding box
Avoid contact with eyes. Rinse immediately if product comes into
contact with them. Do not use to dye eyelashes or eyebrows. Rinse
hair well after application. Wear suitable gloves. Keep out of reach of
children. Keep a record of the product used for future reference (shade
number, batch code).
1. ALLERGY ALERTTEST
An allergy alert test should be performed 48 hours before each product
use, even by clients who have already used colouring products before.
Perform the allergy alert test on an area of skin sized approximately
1cmx 1cm on the inside of the elbow. Apply a small amount of the
Color Creme in a thin layer on the inside of the elbow with a cotton
bud and leave uncovered for 45 minutes. Avoid contact with clothes.
Close tube again carefully. After 45 minutes, wash off the Color (reme
thoroughly with lukewarm water. If any reaction occurs during the
processing time or during the following 48 hours, rinse immediately and
do not use this colorant. This test represents an important precaution.
However, be aware that even if an allergy alert test has been carried
out the client may still experience an allergic reaction when colouring
the hair. The allergy alert test is not a guarantee of avoiding future
allergic reactions. Please ask your client to consult a doctor if there
are any doubts.
IF DURING COLOURING CLIENTS EXPERIENCE:
~ any stinging or burning and/or rash, rinse immediately and
discontinue use as this may be an indication of more serious reaction.
Do not colour their hair again and advise the client to consult a
doctor or seek medical advice.
rapidly spreading skin rash, dizziness or faintness, shortness
of breath and/or swelling of eyes/face: rinse immediately and
have client seek immediate medical attention and contact the
manufacturer.
. IF AFTER COLOURING OR ON THE FOLLOWING DAYS the client
experiences problems such as skin or scalp itching, skin or scalp rash,
swelling of eyes/face, blistering and/or skin or scalp weeping have dlient
seek immediate medical attention and contact the manufacturer.

~

w

PRECAUTIONS

This product contains ingredients which may cause severe eye
irritation and possible permanent eye injury. If the developer or hair
colour mixture gets into the eye, flush immediately with a large
amount of lukewarm water and seek medical advice.

If the client wears contact lenses during application and any product
gets into their eye, have them remove the contalt lens first, then
flush immediately with a large amount of lukewarm water and seek
medical advice.

Do not inhale or ingest the product.

Avoid unnecessary skin contact.

Do not use if their hair has been coloured with henna or metal dyes.
Remove all metal objects such as clips and hair pins from hair before
colouring and keep them away during colouring. Do not use metal
tools.

@® GUVENLIK UYARILARI

Yalniz profesyonel kullanim igindir.
Aﬁ( boyalari ciddi alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir. Uyarilari
okuyun ve takip edin. Bu iriin 16 yas altindaki kisilerin

kullamimi igin tasarlanmamigtir. Gegici “hint kinasi” dovmeler alerji

riskini artirabilir. Asagidaki durumlarda bu driinii kullanmayin:

~ Sag deriniz qok hassas, kasinti ya da baska sebeplerle yipranmis,
zedelenmigse,

— Daha once sag boyasi k
gozlemlediyseniz,

~ Gegmiste gegici “hint kinasi” dovmeye karsi cildinizde bir reaksiyon
s0z konusu olduysa.

sag derinizde

Igindekiler: Uriin kutusuna bakiniz.

Gozle temasindan kaginin. Uriiniin gozle temas etmesi halinde gozii
bol suyla yikayin. Kirpik ya da kaslarin boyanmasinda kullanmayin.
Uygulamadan sonra sagi iyice durulayin. Uygun eldiven kullanin.
Cocuklarin erisemeyeceqi yerlerde saklayin. Daha sonra bakabilmeniz
icin driiniin kayit bilgilerini saklayin (renk numarasi, irin kodu).

1. ALERJ] UYARI TESTI

Alerji testi, her iiriinin k 48 saat once
Daha dnce renklendirme driinlerini kullanmis misterilerin de
uygulamasi gereklidir. Alerji uyari testini dirsegin ic kisminda 1 cm x
1 cm alanindaki cilt iizerinde uygulayin. Az miktarda krem boyayi,
dirsegin i¢ kismina ince bir tabaka halinde pamuk yardimiyla siiriin.
Uzerini kapatmadan 45 dakika bekleyin. Giysilerle temasindan kaginin,
Tekrar kullandiktan sonra kapagi dikkatlice kapatin. 45 dakika sonra
krem boyayr 1lik suyla yikayin. Bekleme esnasinda ya da sonraki 48
saat icerisinde herhangi bir reaksiyon olusursa hemen durulayin ve
bu boyayr kullanmayin. Bu test Gnemli bir tedbir niteligindedir ancak
alerji testi uygulanmis olsa bile, misteride yine de sag boyama iglemi
sirasinda alerjik reaksiyon olusabilecegini aklinizda bulundurun. Alerji
uyari testi gelecekte alerjik reaksiyon olmayacagina dair bir garanti
degildir. Miisterinizden herhangi bir siiphe duymasi halinde doktoruna
danmismasini isteyin.

2. EGER RENKLENDIRME ISLEMi SIRASINDA MUSTERIDE:

— Herhangi bir batma ya da yanma ve/veya kizariklik olusursa saqi
hemen bol suyla yikayin ve bu daha ciddi bir reaksiyonun gostergesi
olabilecegi igin uygulamayr durdurun.

~ Hizl bir gekilde yayilan cilt kizankligi, bag donmesi ya da bayginlik,
nefes darligi ve/veya gozlerde/yiizde kabarma olusursa sagi derhal
bol suyla yikayin, miisterinizden hemen doktora bagvurmasini ve
iretici firmayla irtibata gegmesini isteyin.

3. EGER RENKLENDIRME ISLEMINDEN SONRA YA DA TAKIP EDEN

GUNLERDE miisterinin cilt ya da bas derisinde kainti, kizariklik,

gozlerde/yuzde sislik, kabarma ya da bag derisinde rahatsizlik varsa,

izden hemen doktora b ve iretici firmayla irtibata
gegmesini isteyin.

UYARILAR

« Bu iiriin ciddi goz tahrisi ya da muhtemel kalici goz hasanna neden

olabilecek maddeler icerir. Developer ya da sa¢ boyasi kangiminin

gozle temas etmesi durumunda gozii derhal bol ilik suyla yikayin ve
doktora bagvurun.

Miisteri uygulama sirasinda kontak lens kullaniyorsa ve herhangi bir

{iriin goziiyle temas ederse, misteriye lensi gikarmasini, derhal bol

1lik suyla gozii ylkamasini ve doktora bagvurmasin soyleyin.

Uriinii solumayin, yutmayin.

Uriiniin ciltle gereksiz temasindan kaginin.

Sag kinayla ya da metal boyalarla boyanmigsa iriinii kullanmayin.
+ Klips ve sag tokas! gibi tiim metal nesneleri renklendirme isleminden
once sactan cikarin ve kenara koyun. Metal araglar kullanmayin.

+ Developer't isi ve isiktan uzak tutun. Bu boyayi diger herhangi
bir drinle birlikte kullanmayin. Yarim kalmig herhangi bir driini
saklamayin. Karigimi kapali bir sise icerisinde birakmayin (sise
genlesebilir ya da patlayabilir).
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@ INSTRUCTIONS DE SECURITE

Réservé aux professionnels. Les colorants capillaires peuvent
provoquer des réactions allergiques séveres. Lire et suivre les
instructions. Ce produit n'est pas destiné a étre utilisé sur les
personnes de moins de 16 ans. Les tatouages temporaires noirs a base
de henné peuvent augmenter le risque d'allergie. Ne vous colorez pas
les cheveux si:
~ vous présentez une éruption cutanée sur le visage ou si votre cuir
chevelu est sensible, irrité ou abimé,
~ vous avez déja fait une réaction apres avoir coloré vos cheveux,
~ vous avez fait par le passé une réaction a un tatouage temporaire
noir a base de henné.

Contient : voir sur Iétui.

Eviter le contact avec les yeux. Rincer immédiatement les yeux si le
produit entre en contact avec ceux-ci. Ne pas utiliser pour teindre les
cils ou les sourcils. Bien rincer les cheveux aprés application. Porter des
gants appropriés. Conserver hors de portée des enfants. Consigner
les données relatives au produit utilise (n° de nuance, n° de lot) pour
référence ultérieure.

1. TEST D'ALERTE D'ALLERGIE

Unttest d'alerte d'allergie doit étre effectué 48h avant toute application
d'une coloration, méme si vos clients ont déja utilisé des produits d'une
coloration auparavant. Effectuez le test d‘alerte d'allergie sur une zone
de peau du pli du coude denviron Tcm”. Appliquez a I'aide d'un coton-
tige une touche de Créme Colorante en une fine couche et laissez agir
45 minutes a I'air libre. Evitez le contact avec les vétements. Refermez
soigneusement le tube. Aprés 45 minutes, enlevez la Creme Colorante
avec de l'eau tiede. Si une réaction apparait au cours des 45 minutes
ou dans les 48 heures aprés ce test, vous devez rincer immédiatement
et ne pas utiliser cette coloration. Ce test constitue une précaution
importante. Cependant, il faut savoir que méme si un test d‘alerte
dallergie a été effectu¢, une réaction allergique peut toujours survenir
lors de la coloration des cheveux. Le test d'alerte d'allergie n'est pas une
qgarantie permettant d‘éviter de futures réactions allergiques. En cas de
doute, demandez a votre client de consulter un médecin

2.SI PENDANT LA COLORATION VOTRE CLIENT RESSENT :

~ des picotements ou une sensation de bralure et/ou des rougeurs,
rincez immédiatement et cessez toute utilisation car cela peut
étre un signe de réaction plus grave. Ne colorez pas les cheveux de
nouveau avant que le client ait consulté un médecin ou obtenu un
avis médical.

une éruption cutanée qui sétend rapidement, un vertige ou une
impression dévanouissement, le souffle court et/ou un gonflement
des yeux/visage : rincezimmédiatement et demandez a votre client
de consulter immédiatement un médecin et contactez le fabricant.

3. SI APRES LA COLORATION OU LES JOURS SUIVANTS, votre client
ressent des problemes sur la peau ou le cuir chevelu tels que des
démangeaisons, une éruption cutanée, un gonflement des yeux ou du
visage, des cloques et/ou des suintements, demandez a votre client de
consulter un médecin et contactez le fabricant.

PRECAUTIONS

Ce produit contient des ingrédients susceptibles de provoquer de
graves irritations des yeux et de possibles blessures permanentes aux
yeux. Si I'émulsion révélatrice ou le mélange colorant pour cheveux
entre en contact avec les yeux, rincez ceux-ci immeédiatement et
al'eau tiede et consultez un médecin.
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Si votre client porte des lentilles durant I'application et que du
produit entre en contact avec ses yeux, demandez lui d'abord de
retirer ses lentilles, puis de se rincer les yeux immédiatement et
abondamment a Ieau tiede et de consulter un médecin.

« Ne pas inhaler ou ingérer le produit.

Eviter tout contact inutile avec la peau.

Ne pas utiliser si les cheveux ont été colorés au henné ou avec des
sels métalliques.

Retirer tous les objets métalliques des cheveux avant la coloration et
gardez-les  Iécart pendant la coloration. Ne pas utiliser d'ustensiles
métalliques.

Garder I'émulsion révélatrice a I'abri de la chaleur et de la lumiére.
Ne pas laisser le mélange dans un flacon fermé (le flacon risque de
se dilater ou d'exploser).

Schwarzkopf Professional - a division of Henkel AG & Co. KGaA, HenkelstraBe 67, 40589 Diisseldorf, Germany - GB: Henkel Ltd., HP2 4RQ - Hrorosutens: Schwarzkopf Professional - noapasaenenme Xerkens Afuko. klaA, Xenkenswrpacce 67, 1-40589, Mloccenbaopd, fepmarits -

Hmnoprep u ynonHomouenHas oprani3auwa 8 Poccun: 000 «Xenkens Pycy, Poccns, 107045, Mocksa, KonokonbHitkos nepeynok, 4.1 - fonen Ao: cv ynakosky - Eczacibagi Schwarzkopf Kuafor Uriinleri Paz. A.S., Riizgarl Bahge Mah. Kavak Sok. No:20, 34805 Beykoz Istanbul, Turkiye

www.schwarzkopfpro.com

MEPbI IPEAOCTOPOXHOCTH
TonbKo ANA NPOGECCOHANbHOTO NPUMEHEHNA.
AKpacmenu ANA BONOC MOTYT Bbi3bIBATb annepruveckie
peakuuw. MpoyuTaiiTe M BHUMATENbHO CRefyiiTe

MHCTPYKUMK. MPOAYKT He NpefHa3HaueH ANA UCNONb30BAHMA
nUyaMK, He AocTUrwMMm 16 net. Hanuuue BpemMeHHbIX TaTyuposok
C NPUMEHEHNEM XHbl MOXET YBENMUUTL PUCK BO3HUKHOBEHMSA
annepruyeckoit peakuuy. He okpatumsaite Bawn Bonocbl, ecnu:

y Bac cbinb Ha nvue unm koxa ronoBbl YyBCTBUTENbHA, PasApaxeHa

YN NOBPEXAeHa;
~ y Bac yxe Korga-Huyab Gbina annepruyeckan peakuma nocne

OKpaLMBaHHA BONOG;

y Bac panee Habniopanach annepruveckas peakuua Ha BpemeHHble

TaTyMpOBKM UNM TaTyUPOBKY U3 XHbI.

CocTaB: cM. Ha ynakoBke.

W36eraite nonapakma 8 rasa. Ecnu npoaykT Bce xe nonan 8 masa,
HEMEANeHHo NPOMOiTe Ux. He ucnonb3yite ANd OKpawmBaHus
6poseit u pecHuu. Mocne OKpaWMBAHUA TATENBHO ONONOCHHTE
B8010¢bl. [1pu HaHeCEHUU KpacUTeNs MCMONb3yiTe NepyaTku. XpanuTe
8 HEAOCTYNHOM 0T AeTeit MecTe. (OXpaHHTe UHGOPMALLHIO 0 HA3BaHMY
NPOAYKTA B Ka4eCTBE MHAOPMALIU (HOMEP OTTeHKa, apTUKyn).

1. TECT HA YYBCTBUTENBHOCTH
MpoBeanTe TeCT Ha 4yBCTBUTENbHOCTH KOXU 3a 48 yacos Ao
KaKA oro OKPALMBAHUA, JaXe eCNU KNMEHT pakee nonb3osanc
cpeacteamu. Nl TeCT Ha
YyBCTBUTENbHOCTb Ha yYacTKe KOXM 1 (M X 1 i BHYTPeHHeil
CTOpOHE NOKTA. HaHecTn HeGonbloe Konnyecrso Kpem-Kpacku
TOHKHUM C10eM Ha BHYTPEHHI0K CTOPOHY NOKTA € NOMOLbI0 BATHOTO
TaMNOHA U OCTABMTb Ha 45 MUHYT, He NOKPbIBAA. 30eratb KoHTakTa
C 0AeXKA0M. AKKYPaTHO 33KPbITb THOMK UAK GnakoH. TwarenbHo
CMbITh Tennoil BOAO Yepe3 45 MuHyT. lIpu npossnexnn Kako- nnbo
Peauuy B Teyee BpeMeHY BblZCPKKY UNH B TeyeHMe NOCNEAYILLVX
48 4acoB, HEMEANEHHO CMbITb U HE MCNONb30BATb AGHHbIN NPOAYKT.
3707 TeCT ABNACTCA BAXHOA Mepoil NPeaoCTopoxHoCTH. OAHaKo
Heo6X0AMMO MMeTb B BUAY, 4TO AaXe NOCNe NPOBEAGHNA TeCTa Ha
YyBCTBUTENbHOCTb Y KNUEHTA MOXeT Habnioaatbca annepriveckas
PeakuMa npy okpawwsanuu Bonoc. OTCYTCTBUE peakumm Ha 10T
TECT He ABNACTCA rapaHTUeN TOr0, YTO annepruyeckan peakuus He
B pesynt noc i. Noxanyicra,
KNUeHTa o TH NPOKOHC p A C
spaqu €CNIM eCTb COMHEHNA OTHOCUTENIbHO BO3MOXHOI PeaKLiui Ha

OKpaLMBaKLLIEe (PEACTBO.

2. ECN1A BO BPEMA OKPALLVBAHNA HABMIIOAETCA:

~ Pa3ApaXeHye WM XOKeHIe: HEMEANEHHO CMbITb MPOAYKT C BONOC
11 0CTAaHOBWTb NPUMEHEHWe NPOAYKTA, TaK Kak AaHHAA Peakuma
MOXeT ObiTb nposBnenuem anneprum. lanee sonocsl HE CNEAYET
OKPaLLMBATh /10 KOHCYNbTALIAN C BPAUOM.

~ ObicTpoe nokpacHeHwe Koxu, ronoBoKkpyXeHus unu cnabocro,
HEXBATKA BO3/YXa W/WNU ONyXaHWe 1Na3/NUUa: HeMeaNeHHo
BbIMbITb Bonochl 1 HESAMEANUTENbHO OBPATUTHCA 3A
MEAWLIMHCKOM NOMOLLbIO.

3. EC/W B NPOLIECCE okpawusaxus WNN B NOCNEAYIOLIUE AHN
NPOABATCA NPo6neMbl NOA0GHO PasAPaKeHHIo KOXK, NOKPACHEHMI0,
onyxaxue rna3 u nuua, HEOBXOAUMO HESAMEANUTENbHO
OBPATUTBCA 3A MEAULMHCKOM NOMOLLUbIO U (BA3ATHCA C
W3TOTOBUTENEM, 3AKA3YUKOM MW IMMOPTEPOM.

MPEAYNPEXNEHUE

+ JlaHHbI/ NPOAYKT COAGPKUT KOMMOHEHTbI, KOTOPblE MOrYT
Bb13BaTb (ePbe3HOe pasApaxeHue a3 u Bocnanenme. Mpu
N0NAAAHMM NOCLOHA UNU CMECH KPACKH B 11a3a, HEMEANEHHO
NPOMBITb 607bLIMM KOAUYECTBOM Tennoii BoAbl # 06PaTUTLCA 3a
MC/MUKHCKO! NOMOLLbIO.

+ [lpu nonaaani NpozyKTa B rNa3a Ha KOHTAKTHbIE NUH3bI, NPexae
11010, YAANUTL NUH3bI M3 TNa3, 3aTeM, HeMeANeHHO NPOMbITh
11932 6ONbWUM KONUYECTBOM TeNnoi BOAbl M 06paTUTLCA 3a
MC/AMUMHCKOR NOMOLLbIO.

- 1o BAbIXaTb M He NPo6OBaTH NPOAYKT Ha BKYC.
llc NPUMEHATL Ha BONOCAX, OKPAWEHHbIX XHOW MAM
MCTANNOCOACPXKALLUMMM KPACKAMM.

Yl0NUTb C BONOC BCe METaNAMYeCKie NPEAMETbI 40 OKPALUMBAHWA,
110 10Nb30BaTLCA METANNUYECKUMIU MHCTPYMEHTAMM.

{AHUTb NOCHOH-OKUCAUTENb BAANM OT CONHEUHbIX Nyuei U orka. He
*)JAHMTb rOTOBbIE CMecK. He 0CTABNATH FOTOBbIE CMeCH B 3aKPbITbIX
1114KOHaX (NaKOH MOXeET B30PBATBCA).
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